503508785 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555411

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| BARRY A GOLDBERG | 10/05/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EZ VET STATION HOLDINGS, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4866 SW 72ND AVE |
| City: | MIAMI |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33155 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29531152 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7869720931

Email: patricio@ezvet.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIO CASILLAS

Address Line 1: 4866 SW 72ND AVE

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BARRY GOLDBERG | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /BARRY GOLDBERG/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2015 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kiosk Design Patent Assignation#page1.tif

PATENT 503508785 REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0020



September 25, 2015

Re: Patent Assignment Recordation Coversheet

This letter is to request a transfer of patent ownership from Barry A. Goldberg to <u>EZ</u> <u>Vet Station Holdings, LLC.</u>

Please see original patent application details below:

• Applicant Name: Barry A. Goldberg

• Title of Invention: Veterinary Care Kiosk

• Customer number: 93341

• Application Number: 29531152

• Application Type: Design

Any questions, please call me at 305.669.0903 or email <u>barry@ezvet.com</u>

Thank you,

Barry A. Goldberg

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0021